West Devon
North East
North
North West
Torbay
Exmoor
Exeter
South Hams
East

South West
Central

Devon Volunteers — 2025 Contact Details

County Organiser & Dartmoor

Treasurer

Publicity

Social Media

Booklet Co-ordinator

Talks

Talks

Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser
Assistant County Organiser

Miranda Allhusen
Nigel Hall

Tracy Armstrong
Neil Littleales
Anne Sercombe
Julia Tremlett

Neil & Kerry Littleales

Jan Gasper

Jill Hall

Jo Hynes

Kerry Littleales
Tracy Armstrong
Angela Percival
Jenny Phillips
Position Vacant
Penny Walmsley
Naomi Hindley
Rosie Moore

01647 440296
01884 38812
07729 225549
07722 321838
01626 923170
01392 832671
See above
01822 6111304
01884 38812
n/a

07727 657246
07729 225549
01598 741343
01392 254076

01404 831375
07969 792360
01837 847737

Miranda@allhusen.co.uk
nigel.hall@ngs.org.uk
Tracygorsty@aol.com
littleales@ngs.org.uk
anne.sercombe@ngs.org.uk
jandjtremlett@hotmail.com
See above
Jan.gasper@ngs.org.uk
jill22hall@gmail.com
hynesjo@gmail.com
Kerry.littleales@ngs.org.uk
Tracygorsty@aol.com
lalindevon@yahoo.co.uk
jennypips25@hotmail.co.uk

walyp_uk@yahoo.co.uk
naomi.hindley@ngs.org.uk
devonrosie@yahoo.com



